

## REQUEST FOR APPOINTMENT TALBOT COUNTY BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Instructions: Please complete this form and forward it, along with a letter of interest, your resume, or an explanation of qualifications for service to:

Office of the Talbot County Council, 11 North Washington Street, Easton, Maryland 21601 Attention: Susan Moran. To request the form via e-mail contact: smoran@talbotcountymd.gov.

Your information will be kept on file in the County Council's Office and only your name will be made available to the public if requested. You will be notified by phone or e-mail for an interview should the County Council so desire. Except where noted (\*), members serve without compensation. If you have any questions or need more information, please contact the County Manager's Office at 410-770-8010. Thank you for your interest in Talbot County.

NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
PHONE:	Home/Work:	Mobile:		
E-mail:				
 Signature		 Date		
Please chec	k the Board or Commiss	ion on which you are interested in serving	:	
Administrative Charging Committee (after initial staggered terms for certain members, 2-year term) * – requires completion of additional form				
Adult Public Guardianship Review Board (3-year term)				
Agricultural Land Preservation Advisory Board (5-year term)				
Agri	cultural Resolution Boar	rd (4-year term)		
Airp	ort Board (4-year term)			

	Animal Control Board (3-year term)	
	Board of Appeals (3-year term) *	
	Board of Electrical Examiners (4-year term) *	
	Citizen Review Panel for Children of Talbot County (No specified term)	
	Commission on the Aging (3-year term)	
	Economic Development Commission (3-year term)	
	Emergency Services Advisory Board (3-year term)	
	Frederick Douglass Park on the Tuckahoe Committee (5-year term)	
	Ethics Commission (3-year term)	
	Golf Board (3-year term)	
	Historic Preservation Commission (3-year term)	
	Local Emergency Planning Committee (3-year term)	
	Parks & Recreation Advisory Board (4-year term)	
	Planning & Zoning Commission (5-year term) *	
Police Accountability Board (after initial staggered terms, 4-year term) (*Chairperson to serve 5-year term) * - requires completion of additional form		
	Public Works Advisory Board (4-year term)	
	Short Term Rental Review Board (4-year term)	
	Social Services Board of Directors (3-year term)	
	Talbot County Drug and Alcohol Abuse Council (4-year term)	
	Talbot Family Network Board of Directors (3-year term)	
	Tourism Board (4-year term)	
	Weed Control Committee (3-year term)	